Miniature Toggles   Series M
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435    www.nkkswitches.com
Actual Size
Distinctive Characteristics
Antirotation design, standard on noncylindrical levers, mates toggle
and bushing; bottom of toggles has two flatted sides which fit into
a complementary opening inside bushing.
Antijamming design protects contacts from damage due

A
.413" Bat Toggle
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
M2013SS1W01
1/4"-40 Diameter .350" Threaded
Bushing with Keyway
SPDT   ON-OFF-ON Circuit
Solder Lug Terminals
Silver Contacts with
6-Amp Rating
Optional
Aluminum Caps
A Black
C Red
G Blue
H Gray
For L Locking Lever
Supplied with nickel
plated cap as standard.
H
B .453" Large Bat
B2 .689" Large Bat
R .610" Large Flatted
*1 ON NONE OFF
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
5 ON NONE (ON)
8 (ON) OFF (ON)
9 ON OFF (ON)
**4 ON ON ON
**6 (ON) ON (ON)
**7 ON ON (ON)
(    )  =  Momentary
* ON-NONE-OFF circuit avail-
able in 1- and 2-pole only.
** 3-ON circuits
SPST
SPDT
DPST
2 DPDT
SP3T
3 3PDT
4PDT
DP3T
S1 .350" Threaded with Keyway
S2 .350" Smooth with Keyway
A1 .280" Threaded with Keyway
A2 .280" Smooth with Keyway
D1 .350" Threaded with D Flat
.350" Threaded Splashproof with
D Flat (combines only with S & S2)
S4 6mm .350" Threaded with Keyway
B1 Large .472" Threaded with Keyway
Large .472" Threaded Splashproof
with D Flat
M20 1 3 S S1
1
4
POLES
CIRCUITS
SMALL TOGGLES
L .201" Dia. Locking Lever L1 Threaded with Keyway for Lever Lock
L2 Smooth with Keyway for Lever Lock
.295" Threaded Splashproof with
D Flat for Lever LockL3
B3
SMALL BUSHINGS
LARGE TOGGLES
LOCKING LEVER
LARGE BUSHINGS
 BUSHINGS FOR LOCKING LEVERS
D3
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
S .413" Bat
S2 .200" Bat
E .450" Flatted
E2 .256" Flatted
* E4 .840" Flatted
Q .550" Cone
* Q2 .640" Cone
* Q4 .840" Cone
* C .571" Color Tipped Cone
* D .840" Color Capped Cone
K1 .370" Paddle
K2 .559" Paddle
Specify cap color for toggles C,
D,  K1 & K2 at the end of the
part number.
Available on 1- and 2-pole only.*
Switches are supplied without UL
& CSA marking unless specified.
Specific models & ratings noted
on General Specifications page.
IMPORTANT:
Bushing Mount Miniature Toggles   Series M
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435    www.nkkswitches.com www.nkkswitches.com    NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435 5-03
Bushing Mount Miniature Toggles   Series M
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435    www.nkkswitches.com
M2044 ON ON ON
DP M2046 (ON) ON (ON)
M2047 ON ON (ON)
2-3  5-6 2-3  5-4 2-1  5-4
8-9  11-12 8-9  11-10 8-7  11-10
Toggle Position
(    )  =  Momentary Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Down Center Up Down Center Up
Pole Model
SP M2011 ON NONE OFF 2-3 OPEN OPEN SPST
M2012 ON NONE ON
M2013 ON OFF ON
SP M2015* ON NONE (ON) 2-3 OPEN 2-1 SPDT
M2018 (ON) OFF (ON)
M2019* ON OFF (ON)
DP M2021 ON NONE OFF 2-3  5-6 OPEN OPEN DPST
M2022 ON NONE ON
M2023 ON OFF ON
DP M2025* ON NONE (ON) 2-3  5-6 OPEN 2-1  5-4 DPDT
M2028 (ON) OFF (ON)
M2029* ON OFF (ON)
M2032 ON NONE ON 3PDT
M2033 ON OFF ON
3P M2035 ON NONE (ON) OPEN
M2038 (ON) OFF (ON)
M2039 ON OFF (ON)
M2042 ON NONE ON 4PDT
M2043 ON OFF ON
4P M2045 ON NONE (ON) OPEN
M2048 (ON) OFF (ON)
M2049 ON OFF (ON)
For 3 Throw (3-On)
Pole Model Down Center Up Connected Terminals & Schematics
Note: Terminal numbers are not
actually on the switch.
Reverse circuits available
upon request.
2-3  5-6
8-9
2-3  5-6
8-9  11-12
2-1  5-4
8-7
2-1  5-4
8-7  11-10